
Class schedule and Homework Assignments 
This is subject to change and change will be announced in class and class homepage given below. 

                 https://www.andrews.edu/~ohy/college-algebra/MATH165.html 

Only some selected problems will be graded. You must show all your necessary work to get proper credit. 

No Graphic calculator is needed for homework problems. 

 Date Topics done HW Assignment 

1 Jan 9(Mon) Syllabus & Pretest Hw0: Website 

2 Jan 11(Wed) Sec 1.1, 1.2, 1.3  Hw1: (sec 1.1) #4,6,8,12,16,20,37 thru 40,53,56 & 
           (sec 1.2) #16,18,20,22,32,36,40,42,44,48,54  
           (sec 1.3) #9,12,18,22,24,38,44,46,50,53,60  

3 Jan 13(Fri) Sec 1.4, 1.5, 1.6 
 

Hw2: (sec 1.4) #8,14,16,18,22,26,32,34,46,52,60,74,83(b),(c)    
          (sec 1.5) #4,10,16,34,40,46,54,58,64 
          (sec 1.6) #2,4,6,22,26,30,54  

 Jan 16(Mon) Martin L. King Day No class 

4 Jan 18(Wed) Sec 1.7 & Review 1 (sec 1.7) #10,12,16,18,24,28,30,42,46,56,58,62,68,70,76,80 

5 Jan 20(Fri) Exam 1 (Chapter 1) This is the review test of the course prerequisites. 

6 Jan 23(Mon) Week of prayer Sec 2.1 (sec 2.1)  #2,4,8,14,18,22,24,28,30,34,36,38,42,58 

7 Jan 25(Wed) Week of Prayer Sec 2.1ii & 2.2i (sec 2.2)  #2,6,10,12,16,20,22,24,30,36,38,40,44,46 

8 Jan 27(Fri) Week of Prayer Sec 2.2ii  

9 Jan 30(Mon) Sec 2.2iii & 2.3i (sec 2.3) Please read example 16 in page 121 for problem 90 
#2,4,8,10,14,18,20,24,26,30,40,43,50,52,54,56,68,72,78,84,86,88,90 

10 Feb 1(Wed) Sec 2.3ii  

11 Feb 3(Fri) Sec 2.3iii & 2.4i  (sec 2.4) #2,6,14,16,18,20,26 

12 Feb 6(Mon) Sec 2.4ii  

13 Feb 8(Wed) Sec 2.5i (sec 2.5) #20,30,34,36,38,42,48,56,62,70,76,78,84,102 

14 Feb 10(Fri) Sec 2.5ii & 2.6i (sec 2.6) #2,4,8,12,13,20,23,26,28,31 

15 Feb 13(Mon) Sec 2.6ii   

16 Feb 15(Wed) Review 2  

17 Feb 17(Fri) Exam 2(Chapter 2)  

 Feb 20(Mon) President’s day No class 

18 Feb 22(Wed) Sec 3.1i (sec 3.1) #2,4,6,12,14,20,22,24,30,32,34,36 

19 Feb 24(Fri) Sec 3.1ii & 3.2i (sec 3.2) #2,4,6,14,16,18,20,23,28,32,34,42,44,46 

20 Feb 27(Mon) Sec 3.2ii &3.3i (sec 3.3) #2,4,8,10,12,20,30,32,34,42,44 
*Don't worry about WINDOWS in the HW.  

21 Mar 1(Wed) Sec 3.3ii  

22 Mar 3(Fri) Sec 3.4 (sec 3.4)  #2,4,6,10,12,16,18,30,36,40,44,46,48,52,60,62 
(no graphing calculator for 60,62) 

23 Mar 6(Mon) Sec 3.5i (sec 3.5) #4,8,14,16,18,20,21,26,28,32,36,40,46,52,53,67,68 

24 Mar 8(Wed) Sec 3.5ii & Review 3  

25 Mar 10(Fri) Exam 3(Chapter3)  

26 Mar 13(Mon) Sec 4.1 (sec 4.1) #2,5,8,12,16,20,24,40,44,45,49,50,54 

27 Mar 15(Wed) Sec 4.3 (sec 4.3) #2,4,8,10,12,16,19 

 Mar 17-Mar 26 Spring Break  

28 Mar 27(Mon) Sec 4.4 (sec 4.4) #2,4,6,8,10,14,16,20,22,24,34,36 

29 Mar 29(Wed) Sec 6.2i (sec 6.2) 6.2: #4,5,9,11,26,30,40,50,56,59,66 

30 Mar 31(Fri) Sec 6.2ii  

31 Apr 3(Mon) Sec 6.3i (sec 6.3) #4,6,10,16,22,24,30,36,38,40,52,60,64,68,76,90,92 

32 Apr 5(Wed) Sec 6.3ii & 6.4i (sec 6.4) #2,6,8,12,14,15,20,26,29,30,33,36,42,56 

33 Apr 7(Fri) Sec 6.4ii  

34 Apr 10(Mon) Sec 6.5i (sec 6.5) #4,8,10,14,18,22,24,28,32,34,38,41,42 

35 Apr 12(Wed) Sec 6.5ii & Review4  

36 Apr 14(Fri) Exam 4(Chapter4&6)  

37 Apr 17(Mon) Sec 7.1 & 7.2i (sec 7.1) #2,5,12,16,18,22,24,32,40 

38 Apr 19(Wed) Sec 7.2ii (sec 7.2) #2,4,6,10,16,18 

39 Apr 21(Fri) Additional topics  

40 Apr 24(Mon) Final Review I  

41 Apr 26(Wed) Final Review II  

42 May 1(Mon) Final exam: 10:30-12:30 Comprehensive final exam 


